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83 Commerce Valley Drive E., Markham, ON L3T 7T3 
T: 1.800.661.7251     F: 1.416.752.6718

181 Cooper Ave., Suite 112, Tonawanda, NY  14150 
T: 1.631.293.3880    F: 1.631.293.3470

For more information, please visit us at allanson.com or e-mail us at cservice@allanson.com

Allanson’s electronic ignitors are designed for constant duty and provide the most reliable ignition 
source for oil burners.

DOUBLE POLE, MID POINT GROUND MODELS

ELECTRONIC IGNITORS
2270 / 2275 / 2280
SPECIFICATION GUIDE

#21-277
07-2024

Absolute Maximum Ratings
Model #
Rated Operating Input Voltage (V)
Operating Input Voltage Range (V)
Input Current (A)
Input Supply Frequency (Hz)
Primary Voltage - Amperes (VA)
Secondary Voltage (kV peak)
Secondary Frequency (kHz)
Secondary Short Circuit Current (mA)
Storage Temperature (°C)
Operating Temperature (°C)
Operating Relative Humidity (%)
Loading Air Gap (inches)

2270
12

11-14.5
2.5

17.5
>18
12

-40 to +80
-30 to +40

90
1/16 - 3/16

2275
120

108-132

50/60
87

17.5
>20
45

-40 to +80
-30 to +40

90
1/16 - 3/16

2280
240

216-252

50/60
87

17.5
>20
28

-40 to +80
-30 to +40

90
1/16 - 3/16

Beckett Carlin France Wayne Webster


