

DOUBLE POLE, MID POINT GROUND MODELS

Allanson's electronic ignitors are designed for constant duty and provide the most reliable ignition source for oil burners.

Absolute Maximum Ratings			
Model #	2270	2275	2280
Rated Operating Input Voltage (V)	12	120	240
Operating Input Voltage Range (V)	11-14.5	108-132	216-252
Input Current (A)	2.5		
Input Supply Frequency (Hz)		50/60	50/60
Primary Voltage - Amperes (VA)		87	87
Secondary Voltage (kV peak)	17.5	17.5	17.5
Secondary Frequency (kHz)	>18	>20	>20
Secondary Short Circuit Current (mA)	12	45	28
Storage Temperature (°C)	-40 to +80	-40 to +80	-40 to +80
Operating Temperature (°C)	-30 to +40	-30 to +40	-30 to +40
Operating Relative Humidity (%)	90	90	90
Loading Air Gap (inches)	1/16 - 3/16	1/16 - 3/16	1/16 - 3/16



83 Commerce Valley Drive E., Markham, ON L3T 7T3
 T: 1.800.661.7251 F: 1.416.752.6718



181 Cooper Ave., Suite 112, Tonawanda, NY 14150
 T: 1.631.293.3880 F: 1.631.293.3470